

Vendor Questions and Answers (1)
Gregg County Courthouse
Window Sealant/Façade Repairs
RFP 2018-803

Question:

In the pre bid it was mentioned that the street along the West building where the ribbon windows are is going to be under construction. Do you know they closing the entire street or are we going to be able to access it to use a boom lift.

Answer:

To the best of our knowledge, the street will be closed one half at a time to allow access to parking for city officials and contractor deliveries will be allowed. However, no construction equipment or parking will be permitted.

Question:

For this bid (Bid # 2018-803), can all required documents be emailed, or is mail/hand delivery only? If it is only being DELIVERED, then do we also need to email the bid form to jbridwell@wje.com and kelli.davis@co.gregg.tx.us? I'm asking this because on the BID FORM, PAGE 1 it states to **submit** the bid to WJE and to "COPY" the OWNER.

Answer:

You need to hand deliver or mail sealed bid packet returns with everything in it to the Purchasing Agent of Gregg County. You do not have to mail to two different places you can just submit an original and copy in same package. Gregg County will make sure WJE gets the copies they need. You cannot submit any documents via email.